	COMPLAINT - WARRANT										
	COMPLA	AINT NUMBER			TI	IF STAT	F OF I	VEW JERS	EFY		
0225	W	2023	00006	35	111	IL SIAI.		VEW JERS			
COURT CODE	PREFIX	YEAR	SEQUENCE N			MIC	VS.	MANIS			
		NICIPAL CO	URT	ADD	RESS:	HAMILTO					
248 HAMIL HASBROUCK			7604-00	00	110	HAMILTO	N AVE				
		NTY OF: BERGE			HASB	ROUCK H	EIGHTS	NJ 07	604-0000		
# of CHARGES					ENDANT INFO	ORMATION COLOR: BLU	TP.	DOB: 06/20/1	1952		
COMPLAINANT I	DET. N	BRUNETTI		DRIV	ER'S LIC. #.		E		DL STATE: NJ		
	248 HAMILT ATTN WARRA			TELE	IAL SECURIT EPHONE #:		(н)	SBI#: 818938	H		
	ASBROUCK		J 07604	LIVE	SCAN PCN #.	02250100	5070				
By certification or on oath, the complainant says that to the best of his/her knowledge, information and belief the named defendant on or about 08/12/2023 in HASBROUCK HTS BORO, BERGEN County,NJ did: WITHIN THE JURISDICTION OF THIS COURT, ON OR ABOUT 8/11/2023, IN THE BOROUGH OF HASBROUCK HEIGHTS, IN THE COUNTY OF BERGEN, DID KNOWINGLY AND/OR PURPOSELY CAUSE THE DEATH OF JUDITH MANIS; CONTRARY TO N.J.S.A. 2C:11-3A(1)(2), A CRIME OF THE FIRST DEGREE.											
WITHIN THE JURISDICTION OF THIS COURT, ON OR ABOUT 8/11/2023 THROUGH 8/12/2023, IN THE BOROUGH OF HASBROUCK HEIGHTS, IN THE COUNTY OF BERGEN, DID UNLAWFULLY DISTURB AND/OR MOVE AND/OR CONCEAL THE HUMAN REMAINS OF JUDITH MANIS; CONTRARY TO N.J.S.A. 2C:22-1A(1), A CRIME OF THE SECOND DEGREE.											
HASBROUCK OF BERGEN CONVICTIO	WITHIN THE JURISDICTION OF THIS COURT, ON OR ABOUT 8/12/2023, IN THE BOROUGH OF HASBROUCK HEIGHTS AND/OR THE BOROUGH OF WOOD-RIDGE, MUNICIPALITIES IN THE COUNTY OF BERGEN, DID, WITH PURPOSE TO HINDER THE APPREHENSION, PROSECUTION, CONVICTION, OR PUNISHMENT OF HIMSELF FOR CONDUCT THAT WOULD CONSTITUTE A CRIME										
Original Chara		1) 2C:11-3	7 (1)		l 20.2	22-1A(1)		lo: 20.20 2	DD /1\		
Original Charg	je	1) 20:11-3	A(1)		2) 20:2	2-1A(1)		3) 2C:29-3	3B(1)		
AmendedChai	rge										
CERTIFICATION: I c	ertify that the f	oregoing statements	made by me are	true. I am awa	are that if any o	f the foregoing s	statements m	ade by me are willfu	lly false, I am subject		
to punishment. Signed:				BRUNET'	ri			. Date: <u>08/1</u>	.3/2023		
You will be notified	of your Cent	ral First Appea	rance/CJP d	late to be hel	d at the Supe	erior Court	in the c	ounty of BERGE	EN		
at the following ad	Idress: BERG	SEN SUPERIOR CO	OURT						N.T. offices, coope		
JUSTICE CENTER Date of Arrest:		023 Appearance			Time:			201-221-070	NJ 07601-0000)O		
		PROBABLE (CAUSE DET	ERMINAT	ION AND I	SSUANCE (OF WARE	RANT			
☐ Probable o	cause IS NO	T found for the iss	suance of this	complaint.							
Signature of Cou	urt Administrator	or Deputy Court Admir	nistrator	Date		Signature of .	Judge		Date		
TO ANY PEACE	Signature and Title of Judicial Officer Issuing Warrant Date TO ANY PEACE OFFICER OR OTHER AUTHORIZED PERSON: PURSUANT TO THIS WARRANT YOU ARE HEREBY COMMANDED TO ARREST THE										
NAMED DEFENDANT AND BRING THAT PERSON FORTHWITH BEFORE THE COURT TO ANSWER THE COMPLAINT. Bail Amount Set: by:											
2	(if different from judicial officer that issued warrant)										
☑ Domestic	Violence -	- Confidential			ted Traffic ther Comp		⊠ Sei	rious Personal Involv			
	, mail or of	lease: ther personal c rms/weapons	ontact w/vio	ctim			O	RIGINAL			
☐ Other (spe		-				Page 1	of 10		N I/CDD2 1/1/2017		

	COMPLAINT - WARRANT									
	COMPLA	INT NUMBER		OTATE V						
0225	W		000065	STATE V. MICHAEL J MANIS						
COURT CORE	DDEELV	VEAD	CECHENCE NO	1						

OF THE SECOND DEGREE OR HIGHER (MURDER), SUPPRESS, BY WAY OF CONCEALMENT OR DESTRUCTION, EVIDENCE OF THE CRIME, SPECIFICALLY PROPERTY BELONGING TO THE VICTIM JUDITH MANIS, IN THE DUMPSTER BEHIND A 711 LOCATED AT 300 HACKENSACK STREET, WOOD-RIDGE, NEW JERSEY; CONTRARY TO N.J.S.A 2C:29-3B(1), A CRIME OF THE THIRD DEGREE.

WITHIN THE JURISDICTION OF THIS COURT, ON OR ABOUT 8/12/2023, IN THE BOROUGH OF HASBROUCK HEIGHTS, IN THE COUNTRY OF BERGEN, DID REPORT OR CAUSE TO BE REPORTED TO LAW ENFORCEMENT AUTHORITIES AN OFFENSE OR OTHER INCIDENT WITHIN THEIR CONCERN KNOWING THAT IT DID NOT OCCUR; CONTRARY TO N.J.S.A. 2C:28-4B(2), A CRIME OF THE FOURTH DEGREE.

Original Charge	4) 2C:28-4B(2)			
Amended Charge				
		0.0	RAIDI AINIT	

Page 2 of 10 NJ/CDR2 1/1/2017

				COI	MPLAII	NT -	- V	۷A	RRA	NΤ	Γ (Cour	t Action	1)			
		COMPL	AINT	NUMBER	R		Γ,	т л л	ΓΕ V .							
0225		EFIX)23	0000 SEQUENCE	65 NO.	ľ	ПА	IE V.		МІ	CHAEL	J MANIS			
FTA Bail I						Amount	it Bail Set: \$ by:					r:			ail Recog. Attac	ched
Released on Bail	R.O.R.	Comn		Committe w/o Bai	il										eferred to Prosecutor: _	
(√) Date of Fi	irst				Place Com								_		ant Desires Co	ounsel:
Appearan	ce:					Rights	by_							□ Y	es 🗆 N	lo
Prosecuting Attorney Information											Defense (Counsel In	forma	tion		
Name: State	County	Muni	cipal		Other		-	me: one	Retained		Public Def	Assigned		Waive	ed C	other
Original C	harge		1)	2C:1	1-3A(1)			2)	2C:22-	1A	(1)		3)	2C:2	29-3B(1)	
Amended	Charge															
Waiver In																
Plea/Date	of Plea		Plea:		Date:			Plea	ı:	Da	ate:		Plea	:	Date:	
Adjudicati	on (* see c	ode)	Findi		Date:			Find	ling ode:	Da	ate:		Findi Co		Date:	
Jail Term					Jail time credit	Susp. II	mp			Jai	I time credit	Susp. Imp			Jail time credit	Susp. Imp
Probation	Term					Susp. II	mn					Susp. Imp				Susp. Imp
Cond. Disc	charge Te	rm				Cusp. II	Пр					ousp. Imp				ousp. Imp
Communi	ty Servic	e														
D/L Suspe	ension Te	erm														
Fines/Cos	sts		Fines	S :	Costs:			Fine	es:	С	costs:		Fines	S :	Costs:	
VCCB/SN	ISF		VCCB	3:	SNSF:			VCC	B:	S	SNSF:		VCCE	3:	SNSF:	
DEDR/La	b Fee		DEDR	C :	LAB:			DED	R:	ı	LAB:		DEDF	₹:	LAB:	
CD Fee/D	rug Ed F	nd	CD:		DAEF:			CD:		D	AEF:		CD:		DAEF:	
DV Surch	/Other Fe	ees	DV:		Other:			DV:		0	ther:		DV: Other:			
Restitution Beneficiary:	n															
	* Finding Codes 1 - Guilty 2 - Not Guilty 3 - Dismissed - Other 4 - Guilty but Merged 5 - Dismissed - Rule 6 - Dismissed - Pros Motion/Vic Req 8 - Conditional Discharge D - Dismissed- Prosecution P - Dismissed- Prosecutor P - Dismissed- Prosecutor P - Dismissed- Prosecutor P - Dismissed- Prosecutor S - Disposed at Superior W - Dismissed- Prosecutor W -															
	COMPLAINT - WARRANT (Court Action)									ction)						
IUDOE'O O'O	MATURE					DATE				_		3 of 10			NJ/CDR2 1/	
JUDGE'S SIG	NATURE					DATE					i age	טו וט			No/CDRZ 1/	1/2017

W-2023-000065-0225 08/13/2023 02:57:06 AM Pg 4 of 10 Trans ID: MCS20231215055

				CC	M	PLAII	NT -	- V	۷A	RRA	٩N	T (Cou	rt Action	1)			
		COMPI						Γ,	STAT	ΓΕ V.							
0225	N PRI	EFIX)23		0000 SEQUENCE		`	,,,,	_ v.		MI	CHAEL	J MAI	NIS		
FTA Bail Info						or dorinor	1	Bail	Set: \$			b	y:		Bail	Recog. Atta	ched
on Bail	R.O.R.		nitted ault	Comr w/o			•							- 1		ferred to	
Date of First	t					Place Com										rosecutor: nt Desires C	
Appearance	e:					Advised of	Rights	by_) Ye	s 🔲 1	No
Name:	Prosec	uting	Attori	ney In	form	ation		Na	me:			Defense	Counsel In	formati	on		
	county	Muni	icipal			Other		-	lone	Retair	ned	Public Def	Assigned		Waived		Other
Original Cha	arge		4)	2C:2	28-4	4B(2)											
									-								
Amended C									_								
Waiver Indt/									 					5.		5.4	
Plea/Date of			Plea:			Date:			Plea			Date:		Plea: Findin	<u> </u>	Date:	
Adjudication	1 (* see c	ode)	Findi Co			Date:				ode:		Date:		Code		Date:	
Jail Term					J	Jail time credit	Susp. Ir	mp			J	Jail time credit	Susp. Imp			Jail time credi	Susp. Imp
Probation Te							Susp. Ir	mp					Susp. Imp				Susp. Imp
Cond. Discha	arge Tei	rm															
Community	Servic	е															
D/L Suspens	sion Te	erm															
Fines/Costs	5		Fines	S:		Costs:			Fine	es:		Costs:		Fines:		Costs:	
VCCB/SNSF	F		VCCE	3:		SNSF:			vcc	B:		SNSF:		VCCB:		SNSF:	
DEDR/Lab F			DEDR	₹:		LAB:			DED	R:		LAB:		DEDR:		LAB:	
CD Fee/Dru		-	CD:			DAEF:			CD:			DAEF:		CD:		DAEF:	
DV Surch/O	ther Fe	ees	DV:			Other:			DV:			Other:		DV:		Other:	
Restitution Beneficiary:																	
* Finding Codes 1 - Guilty 2 - Not Guilty 3 - Dismissed - Other 4 - Guilty but Merged 5 - Dismissed-Rule 6 - Dismissed - Prosecution 7 - Dismissed - Prosecution Discretion M - Dismissed-Mediation P - Dismissed-Mediation P - Dismissed-Mediation P - Dismissed-Flea Agreement S - Disposed at Superior W - Dismissed-False ID * Finding Codes 1 - Guilty 2 - Not Guilty 3 - Dismissed - Other 4 - Guilty but Merged 5 - Dismissed-Rule 6 - Dismissed-Rule 6 - Dismissed-Rule 6 - Dismissed-Prosecution 7 - Dismissed-Prosecution 7 - Dismissed-Prosecution N - Dismissed-Mediation P - Dismissed-Mediation P - Dismissed-False ID																	
														WAR	KANT		
JUDGE'S SIGNA	TURE						DATE					Page	4 of 10			NJ/CDR2 1	/1/2017

	COMPLAINT - WARRANT										
	COMPL	AINT NUMBER			TI	IF STAT	ΈΩΕλ	NEW JERSEY			
0225	W	2023	00006	35							
COURT CODE	PREFIX	YEAR	SEQUENCE		VS. MICHAEL J MANIS						
		NICIPAL CO	OURT	ADI	RESS:			MANIE			
248 HAMIL HASBROUCK			07604-00	00	110	HAMILTO	N AVE				
201-288-4		OUNTY OF: BER		00	HASB	ROUCK H	EIGHTS	NJ 07604-0000			
# of CHARGES				DEF	ENDANT INFO	DRMATION					
COMPLAINANT		2023-05	9091		∷ MX EYE.C VER'SLIC.#	OLOR: BLU	E	DOB: 06/20/1952 DL STATE: NJ			
	ET. N	BRUNETTI		SOO TEL	CIAL SECURIT	Y#: 02250100	(H)	SBI#: 818938H			
By certification	n or on oat	th. the complain	ant savs that					n and belief the named			
defendant on WITHIN TH HASBROUCK	or about 0 E JURIS HEIGHT OF JUD	8/12/2023 i DICTION OF S, IN THE	n H THIS CO COUNTY O	I ASBROU URT, OI F BERG	CK HTS E N OR ABO EN, DID	BORO UT 8/11/ KNOWINGI	, B /2023, LY AND/	ERGEN County, NJ did: IN THE BOROUGH OF OR PURPOSELY CAUSE , A CRIME OF THE			
FIRST DEGREE. WITHIN THE JURISDICTION OF THIS COURT, ON OR ABOUT 8/11/2023 THROUGH 8/12/2023, IN THE BOROUGH OF HASBROUCK HEIGHTS, IN THE COUNTY OF BERGEN, DID UNLAWFULLY DISTURB AND/OR MOVE AND/OR CONCEAL THE HUMAN REMAINS OF JUDITH MANIS; CONTRARY TO N.J.S.A. 2C:22-1A(1), A CRIME OF THE SECOND DEGREE.											
WITHIN THE JURISDICTION OF THIS COURT, ON OR ABOUT 8/12/2023, IN THE BOROUGH OF HASBROUCK HEIGHTS AND/OR THE BOROUGH OF WOOD-RIDGE, MUNICIPALITIES IN THE COUNTY OF BERGEN, DID, WITH PURPOSE TO HINDER THE APPREHENSION, PROSECUTION, CONVICTION, OR PUNISHMENT OF HIMSELF FOR CONDUCT THAT WOULD CONSTITUTE A CRIME											
in violation o		\ 0.00 11 0	7 (7)		Tay 0 a 0	0 17 (1)		2) 00 00 27/1)			
Original Charg		1) 2C:11-3	A(1)		2) 2C:2	22-1A(1)		3) 2C:29-3B(1)			
Amended Cha	rge										
CERTIFICATION: I	ertify that the	foregoing statements	s made by me are	true. I am av	are that if any o	of the foregoing	statements ma	ade by me are willfully false, I am subject			
to punishment Signed:		DI	ET. N	BRUNET	TI			Date: 08/13/2023			
You will be notified	of your Cent	ral First Appea	arance/CJP d	late to be he	ld at the Supe	erior Court	in the co	ounty of BERGEN			
		GEN SUPERIOR CO									
JUSTICE CENTER Date of Arrest		023 Appearan	10 MAIN STR	EET	Time:	1	HACKENSACK	01-221-0700			
Date of Arrest.	00, 11, 1	PROBABLE		ΓΕRΜΙΝΔ		ISSUANCE					
D Probable 6	oues IS NO				TION AND	OOOAIICE	OI WAR	ACIVI			
		T found for the is:		· 							
Signature of Cou	ırt Administrator	or Deputy Court Admi	inistrator	Date		Signature of .	Judge	Date			
Probable cause IS found for the issuance of this complaint. JOSEPH ARIYAN JUDICIAL OFFICER 08/13/2023											
		RING THAT PERSO			THE COURT I	O ANSWER II	HE COMPLA	INI.			
	_					rent from judicial	,				
	✓ Domestic Violence – Confidential ☐ Related Traffic Tickets or Other Complaints ✓ Serious Personal Injury/ Death Involved										
Special condi			ontoot	atim		COMPL A	INT - WAR	RANT (DEFENDANT'S COPY)			
		ther personal c irms/weapons	Ontact W/VIC	cum		JOHN EA	· WAIN	(22. 21.27.11. 0 001 1)			
☐ Other (spe					ļ	Page 5	of 10	NUCDP2 1/1/2017			

	COMPLAINT - WARRANT									
	COMPLA	INT NUMBER		OTATE V						
0225	W		000065	STATE V. MICHAEL J MANIS						
COLIBT CODE	DDEEIX	VEAD	SECHIENCE NO							

OF THE SECOND DEGREE OR HIGHER (MURDER), SUPPRESS, BY WAY OF CONCEALMENT OR DESTRUCTION, EVIDENCE OF THE CRIME, SPECIFICALLY PROPERTY BELONGING TO THE VICTIM JUDITH MANIS, IN THE DUMPSTER BEHIND A 711 LOCATED AT 300 HACKENSACK STREET, WOOD-RIDGE, NEW JERSEY; CONTRARY TO N.J.S.A 2C:29-3B(1), A CRIME OF THE THIRD DEGREE.

WITHIN THE JURISDICTION OF THIS COURT, ON OR ABOUT 8/12/2023, IN THE BOROUGH OF HASBROUCK HEIGHTS, IN THE COUNTRY OF BERGEN, DID REPORT OR CAUSE TO BE REPORTED TO LAW ENFORCEMENT AUTHORITIES AN OFFENSE OR OTHER INCIDENT WITHIN THEIR CONCERN KNOWING THAT IT DID NOT OCCUR; CONTRARY TO N.J.S.A. 2C:28-4B(2), A CRIME OF THE FOURTH DEGREE.

Original Charge	4) 2C:28-4B(2)		
Amended Charge			
		COMPLAINT - WA	ARRANT (DEFENDANT'S COPY)

COMPLAINT - WARRANT (DEFENDANT'S COPY)

Page 6 of 10

NJ/CDR2 1/1/2017

				COM	MITME	NT		
		COMPLAI	NT NUMBER	_	7	THE STA	TE OF NE	W JERSEY
0	225	W	2023	000065	1	111L 5111	VS.	W OLKSLI
_	OURT CODE	PREFIX	YEAR	SEQUENCE NO.		MI	VS. CHAEL J MA	ANIS
248 HAS	BROUCE			OURT 07604-0000	ADDRESS:	0 HAMILT		
	-288-4		DUNTY OF: B			SBROUCK	HEIGHTS	NJ 07604-0000
4	CHARGES 4	CO-DEFTS	POLICE CAS 2023 - 0		DEFENDANT II SEX: M EY	NFORMATION ECOLOR: BI	LUE DOE	3: 06/20/1952
NAM		DET. N 248 HAMILTO ATTN WARRAN HASBROUCK H	TS	NJ 07604	DRIVER'S LIC. SOCIAL SECU TELEPHONE # LIVESCAN PO	RITY#:	(H)	DL STATE: NJ #: 818938H
th	is defe	ndant to	the Ward		ounty who	is requi	red to kee	led to transport p the defendant
	0	ffense		Aux Offense	Drug Code	Degree	Offense	Description
1.	2C:11-3	A(1)				1	MURDER	- PURPOS
2.	2C:22-1	A(1)				2	DISTURB	ING/DESE
3.	2C:29-3	B(1)				3	HINDERI	NG-ONESE
4.	2C:28-4	B(2)				4	FALSE R	EPRT TO
You wat the JUST	vill be notified by following a control of Arrest:	d of your central ddress: BERGER 08/12/20 H ARIY	al First App EN SUPERIOR 023	Justice Reform Dearance/CJP date to COURT 10 MAIN STREET CIAL OFFICER Essuing Warrant	o be held at the S	Superior Court 08/13/20 Date	HACKENSACK	y of BERGEN NJ 07601-0000 Phone: 201-221-0700
							СОММ	ITMENT
						Page 7	of 10	NJ/CDR2 1/1/2017

W-2023-000065-0225 08/13/2023 02:57	:06 AM Pg 8 of 10 Trans ID: MCS20231215055							
Affidavit o	of Probable Cause							
COMPLAINT NUMBER	THE STATE OF NEW JERSEY							
0225 W 2023 000065								
COURT CODE PREFIX YEAR SEQUENCE NO.	VS.							
HASBROUCK HTS MUNICIPAL COURT	MICHAEL J MANIS ADDRESS:							
248 HAMILTON AVENUE	110 HAMILTON AVE							
HASBROUCK HTS NJ 07604-0000 201-288-4004 COUNTY OF: BERGEN	HASBROUCK HEIGHTS NJ 07604-0000							
# of CHARGES CO-DEFTS POLICE CASE #:	DEFENDANT INFORMATION							
4 2023-09091 COMPLAINANT DET. N BRUNETTI	SEX: M EYE COLOR: BLUE DOB: 06/20/1952 DRIVER'S LIC. #. DDB: NJ							
COMPLAINANI DET. N BRUNETTI NAME: 248 HAMILTON AVE	SOCIAL SECURITY #: SBI #: 818938H							
ATTN WARRANTS HASBROUCK HTS NJ 07604	TELEPHONE #: (H)							
11152X000X 1115 NO 07604	LIVESCAN PCN#: 022501005070							
	of the alleged offense so that a judge or authorized judicial officer may determine cobable cause.							
that (1) the offense(s) was committed committed it: Defendant called 911 on 8/12/2023 at approximate a robbery at the residence. Defendant volunt enforcement where he subsequently admitted the Manis. Thereafter she became limp and unrespected several scenarios in an attempt to committed the invasion during which he ransacked the	circumstances which support probable cause ed and (2) the defendant is the one who imately 1701hrs stating that his wife Judith Manis en. Defendant also stated that there may have been tarily provided a post-Miranda statement to law to using a pillow to suffocate his wife Judith ponsive. Following the incident the defendant cover up the crime, ultimately deciding to stage a room, including hiding the victim's jewelry in the ems from the home belonging to the victim and artment complex located in Wood-Ridge NJ.							

Affidavit of Probable Cause

Page 8 of 10

1/1/2017

	Affidavit of Probable Cause								
	COMPLA	INT NUMBER	1	Τ	HE STATE OF NEW JEI	RSEY			
0225	W	2023	000065		VS.	•			
COURT CODE	PREFIX	YEAR	SEQUENCE NO.	1	MICHAEL J MANIS	5			
					luded, but not lim defendant's admiss				
Defendant's Camera foot			ated pursuant	to a court a	uthorized search warran	t. Body Worn			
3. If vio	ctim was	injured,	provide th	e extent o	f the injury:				
Certifica	ntion:								
_	ne forego	_	_	_	me are true. I am willfully false, I				
Signed: _	ET. N BR	UNETTI LAV	V ENFORCEME	NT OFFICER	Date:08/	13/2023			
					Affidavit of Prob	nahle Cause			
					Dogo O of 40	4410047			

V	V-2023-000	065-0225 08	8/13/2023 02:57	:06 AM Pg 10 of 10 Trans ID: MCS20231215055						
	Pro	eliminar	y Law Er	nforcement Incident Report						
	COMPLAI	NT NUMBER		THE STATE OF NEW JERSEY						
0225	W	2023	000065	VS.						
COURT CODE	PREFIX	YEAR	SEQUENCE NO.	MICHAEL J MANIS						
HASBROUCK 248 HAMIL HASBROUCK 201-288-4	TON AVEN	IUE NJ (7604-0000	ADDRESS: 110 HAMILTON AVE HASBROUCK HEIGHTS NJ 07604-0000						
# of CHARGES	CO-DEFTS	POLICE CASE 2023 - 09	#:	DEFENDANT INFORMATION						
4 2023-09091 SEX: M EYE COLOR: BLUE DOB: 06/20/1952 COMPLAINANT DET. N BRUNETTI DRIVER'S LIC. #. SOCIAL SECURITY #: SOCIAL SECURITY #: SOCIAL SECURITY #: SOCIAL SECURITY #: LIVESCAN PCN #: 022501005070 SEX: M EYE COLOR: BLUE DOB: 06/20/1952 DL STATE: NJ SOCIAL SECURITY #: SOCIAL SECURITY #: LIVESCAN PCN #: 022501005070 SEX: M EYE COLOR: BLUE DOB: 06/20/1952 DL STATE: NJ SOCIAL SECURITY #: LIVESCAN PCN #: 022501005070 SEX: M EYE COLOR: BLUE DOB: 06/20/1952 DL STATE: NJ SOCIAL SECURITY #: SOCIAL SECURITY #: LIVESCAN PCN #: 022501005070 SEX: M EYE COLOR: BLUE DOB: 06/20/1952 DL STATE: NJ SOCIAL SECURITY #: SOCIAL SECURIT										
Purpose: The Preliminary Law Enforcement Incident Report (PLEIR) is intended to document basic information known to the officer at the time of its preparation. It is recognized that additional relevant information will emerge as an investigation continues. The PLEIR shall be in addition to, not in lieu of, any regular police arrest, incident, or investigation reports. Note that the PLEIR is specific to each defendant charged in an investigation.										
-The offense Involved domestic violence.										
				during this incident or at any time prior thereto.						
-The defendant	t made state s recorded u *Body-Wo	ements/admissi using: orn Camera	_	g						
I	t was known ate Partner	to the victim	as:							
		eized/recovere physical evid								
-The defendant	t attempted	to conceal, d	iscard or destro	by evidence, Victim's property						
-A member of	the public p	provided infor	mation to a 9-1-	1 call center or dispatcher (or similar).						
-The police received relevant information via radio from a 911 dispatcher (or similar).										
-The case involves a search warrant(s).										
-The case involves a consent search.										
-The investigation involved the seizure of one or more cellphones, computers or similar electronic devices. List the type of device(s) and total number of each recovered: cell phones										

Certification:

I certify that the foregoing statements made by me are true. I am aware that if any of the foregoing statements made by me are willfully false, I am subject to punishment.

Signed: DET. N BRUNETTI LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER Date: 08/13/2023

Preliminary Law Enforcement Incident Report